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Committee Members - 2001 
AAA PRE-CONFERENCE COMMITTEE 

Charge: Organize a pre-conference on accounting 
history at Georgia State University in conjunction 
with the Annual Meeting of the American Account­
ing Association. Issue a call for papers for the pre-
conference and select the papers for presentation. 
Arrange for CPE credit for attendees of the pre-
conference. 

Ram Sriram, Chair Georgia State University 
accrss@langate.gsu.edu 

Kumar Sivakumar Georgia State University 
acckns@langate.gsu.edu 

Elliott Slocum Georgia State University 
accels@langate.gsu.edu 

ADMINISTRATIVE POLICIES COMMITTEE 

Charge: Review and update the Academy's admin­
istrative policies manual. Ensure that criteria exist 
for the Academy's various awards. Refer any out­
dated award criteria to the appropriate committee 
for revision. 

Ashton Bishop, Chair James Madison University 
bishopac@jmu.edu 

Gary Spraakman, Ex-officio York University 
garys@yorku.ca 

Joann Cross University of Wisconsin - Oshkosh 
crossj@uwosh.edu 

Hans Dykxhoorn Western Michigan University 
hans.dykxhoorn@wmich.edu 

EDUCATION COMMITTEE 

Charge: Prepare information about the accounting 
history resource materials the Committee collected 
during 2000 and post the information on the Acad­
emy's web site. Publicize the fact that the informa­
tion is available on the web site in the Notebook. 
Also notify the membership that the information is 
available using the Academy's ListServ. Publish the 
criteria for the Innovative Teaching Award in the 
Notebook and post them to the Academy's web site. 
Inform the membership about the award using 

EDUCATION COMMITTEE (continued) 

the Academy's ListServ. Select the Innovative 
Teaching Award winner, order a plaque, and award 
the plaque at the Academy's annual meeting. 

Rasoul Tondkar, Chair Virginia Commonwealth 
rtondkar@vcu.edu 

Gary Spraakman York University 
garys@yorku.ca 

Richard Vangermeersch Univ. of Rhode Island 
rvang@uriacc.uri.edu 

Judith C. Walo Central Connecticut State Univ. 
waloj@ccsu.edu 

ENDOWMENT COMMITTEE 

Charge: Obtain funding for the Academy's annual 
research conference. Obtain funding for other 
Academy activities as necessary. 

Gary J. Previts, Chair Case Western Reserve 
gjp@guinness.cwru.edu 

Eugene H. Flegm ehflegm@worldnet.att.net 

FINANCIAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE 

Charge: Review the Treasurer's periodic financial 
reports for budget overruns or revenue shortfalls. 
Advise the President and Board of Trustees of any 
such overruns or shortfalls and make suggestions 
for revising the budget. Ensure that the President-
Elect and Treasurer develop the 2002 budget on a 
timely basis. 

Alan G. Mayper, Chair University of North Texas 
Mayper@cobaf.unt.edu 

John T. Rigsby, ex officio Mississippi State Univ. 
jrigsby@cobilan.msstate.edu 

Ashton C. Bishop James Madison University 
bishopac@jmu.edu 

Hans Dykxhoorn Western Michigan University 
hans.dykxhoorn@wmich.edu 

Tonya K. Flesher University of Mississippi 
actonya@olemiss.edu 
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HOURGLASS AWARD COMMITTEE 

Charge: Solicit and review resumes of candidates 
for the Hourglass Award. Select an award recipient 
who has made a major contribution to the study of 
accounting history during the past year or who has 
made significant contributions to the study of ac­
counting history over a sustained period of time. 
Present the award at the Academy's annual research 
conference. 

Barbara Merino, Chair University of North Texas 
merino@cobaf.unt.edu 

Lee Parker 

Thomas N. Tyson 

University of Adelaide 
lparker@Adelaide.edu.au 

St. John Fisher College 
tyson@sjfc.edu 

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
COMMITTEE 

Charge: Maintain and update the Academy's web 
site. Maintain and update the Academy's ListServ. 
Advise the Academy's Executive Committee con­
cerning new information technology opportunities 
as they arise. 

Kathy Sinning, Chair Western Michigan Univ. 
Kathleen.Sinning@wmich.edu 

Tommy Singleton, 
Webmaster 

University of North Alabama 
tsinglet@unanov.una.edu 

Kevin Carduff Case Western Reserve University 
kcc@Guinness.som.cwru.edu 

Gary J. Previts Case Western Reserve University 
gjp@po.cwru.edu 

INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS 
COMMITTEE 

Charge: Assess the extent to which the Academy 
involves members outside of North America in sig­
nificant activities. Advise the Academy's Executive 
Committee on ways in which the Academy can 
more meaningfully involve its non-North American 
membership. 

Cheryl McWatters, Chair McGill University 
mcwatter@management.mcgill.ca 

INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS COMMITTEE 
(continued) 
Garry Carnegie Deakin University 

carnegie@deakin.edu.au 

Peter J. Clarke 

Dick Edwards 

University College Dublin 
peter.clarke@ucd.ie 

Cardiff University 
edwardsjr@Cardiff.ac.uk 

Daijiro Fujimura fujimura@shudo-u.ac.jp 

Yannick Lemarchand 
lemarch@sc-eco.uni-nantes.fr 

Sven-Arne Nilsson 

sven.arne.nilsson@se.arthurandersen.com 

Bob van den Brand B.R.C.J.vdnBrand@kub.nl 

LIFE MEMBERSHIP COMMITTEE 
Charge: Evaluate nominations of candidates for 
life membership in the Academy. Make a recom­
mendation concerning new life memberships to the 
Board of Trustees. Arrange for recognition of any 
new life members at the annual research confer­
ence, on the Academy's web site, and in the Note­
book. 

Richard Vangermeersch, Chair 
University of Rhode Island 

rvang@uriacc.uri.edu 

Edward N. Coffman Virginia Commonwealth 
ecoffman@busnet.bus.vcu.edu 

Giuseppe Gelassi gelassi@ipruniv.cce.unipr.it 

Yoshihiro Hirabayashi Japan 
FAX: 06 605-2200 

MEMBERSHIP COMMITTEE 

Charge: Suggest strategies for maintaining and ex­
panding the current membership of the Academy. 
Suggest strategies for attracting young scholars to 
the Academy. Liaise with the International Rela­
tions Committee concerning strategies for expand­
ing the membership of the Academy. 

Vaughan Radcliffe, Chair Case Western Reserve 
vsr3@po.cwru.edu 
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MEMBERSHIP COMMITTEE (continued) 

Abdel Agami Old Dominion University 
aagami@odu.edu 

Karen Hooks Florida Atlantic University 
khooks@fau.edu 

Daniel Jensen Ohio State University 
jensen.7@osu.edu 

Margaret Lightbody University of Adelaide 
Margaret.lightbody@Adelaide.edu.ua 

Laura MacDonald Wilfrid Laurier University 
lmacdona@wlu.ca 

Keith McMillan Rockhurst College 
k.p.mcmillan@lse.ac.uk 

Michael van Breda Southern Methodist Univ. 
michael@vanbreda.org 

NOMINATIONS COMMITTEE 

Charge: Identify and nominate candidates for 
2002 officers and trustees. Present the slate of 
nominees at the Academy's business meeting in 
November. 

Kathy Sinning, Chair Western Michigan Univ. 
Kathleen.Sinning@wmich.edu 

Michael Gaffikin University of Wollongong 
gaffikin@uow.edu.au 

Sarah Holmes Texas A&M University 
sholmes@cgsb.tamu.edu 

Tom Lee The University of Alabama 
tlee@cba.ua.edu 

Elliott Slocum Georgia State University 
accels@langate.gsu.edu 

PROGRAM COMMITTEE, 
ANNUAL RESEARCH CONFERENCE 

Charge: Prepare and publish a conference an­
nouncement. Prepare and publish a call for papers. 
Mail the call for papers to AAH members. Organ­
ize a manuscript review committee. Arrange ple­
nary and concurrent paper sessions for the confer­
ence. Prepare Proceedings, registration packets, 

name tags, CPE forms, and other materials neces­
sary for the conference. 

Finley Graves, Chair Kansas State University 
fgraves@ksu.edu 

Vaughan Radcliffe Case Western Reserve 
vsr3@po.cwru.edu 

Joni Young University of New Mexico 
young@anderson.unm.edu 

PUBLIC RELATIONS COMMITTEE 

Charge: Arrange for and staff the Academy's 
booth at the AAA Annual Meeting. Arrange for the 
distribution of brochures about the Academy at the 
AAA Annual Meeting. Arrange for and conduct a 
silent book auction at the Academy's annual re­
search conference. 

Marilynn Collins, Chair John Carroll University 
mcollins@jcu.edu 

Roger Daniels College of Charleston 
danielsr@cofc.edu 

Gloria Vollmers University of Maine 
vollmers@maine.edu 

REGIONAL PROGRAMS COMMITTEE 

Charge: Serve as liaison with the AAA regional 
coordinators. Encourage members and others to 
submit research papers or panels for possible pres­
entation at AAA regional meetings. Assist in publi­
cizing technical sessions, papers, or panels at AAA 
regional meetings that relate to accounting history. 

Victoria Beard, Chair University of North Dakota 
vbeard@badlands.nodak.edu 

Teresa Gordon University of Idaho 
(Western) tgordon@uidaho.edu 

Julia Grant Case Western Reserve University 
(Ohio) jsg2@po.cwru.edu 

Mary Harston St. Mary's University 
(Southwest) mharston@stmarytx.edu 

Margaret Hoskins Henderson State University 
(Southeast) hoskins@hsu.edu 
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REGIONAL PROGRAMS COMMITTEE (continued) 
George Romeo Rowan University 

(Mid-Atlantic) romeo@rowan.edu 

Joel Thompson Northern Michigan University 
(Midwest) jothomps@nmu.edu 

Judith Walo Central Connecticut State University 
(Northeast) waloj@ccsu.edu 

RESEARCH COMMITTEE 

Charge: Review papers submitted for possible 
presentation at the annual research conference. 
Identify and publicize research opportunities for 
Academy members such as special issues of jour­
nals or conferences devoted to accounting history. 

Joni Young, Chair University of New Mexico 
young@anderson.unm.edu 

Joel Amernic University of Toronto 
amernic@mgmt.utoronto.ca 

Ed Arlington Univ. of North Carolina-Greensboro 
aarring@uncg.edu 

Theresa Hammond Boston College 
theresa.hammond@bc.edu 

Steve Loeb University of Maryland 
sloeb@rhsmith.umd.edu 

Cheryl S. McWatters McGill University 
mcwatter@management.mcgill.ca 

Chris Napier University of Southampton 
cjn@socsci.soton.ac.uk 

Michael Scorgie LaTrobe University 
mn.scorgie@Latrobe.edu.au 

Thomas N. Tyson, Chair St. John Fisher College 
tyson@sjfc.edu 

Steve Walker Edinburgh University 
s.walker@ed.ac.uk 

Paul Williams North Carolina State University 
paul_Williams@ncsu.edu 

RICHARD G. VANGERMEERSCH MANU­
SCRIPT AWARD COMMITTEE 

Charge: Prepare and publish announcements of 
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the award. Select the outstanding manuscript under 
established guidelines. Present the award at the an­
nual AAH research conference. Arrange for the 
manuscript to be considered for publication in AHJ. 

Richard Fleischman, Chair 
John Carroll University 

fleischman@jcu.edu 

Robert Bloom John Carroll University 
rbloom@jcu.edu 

Salvador Carmona 
Juan Carlos III University, Madrid 

scarmona@eco.uc3m.es 

David Oldroyd 
University of Newcastle Upon Tyne 

david.oldroyd@ncl.ac.uk 

Chris Poullaos University of New South Wales 
c.poullaos@unsw.edu.au 

2004 WORLD CONGRESS LIAISON COM­
MITTEE 

Charge: Locate a site for the 2004 World Con­
gress of Accounting Historians in St. Louis, MO. 
Begin planning and publicizing the 2004 World 
Congress. 

Dale Flesher, Chair University of Mississippi 
acdlf@olemiss.edu 

Alan Richardson, ex officio Queens University 
richarda@qsilver.queensu.ca 

Salvador Carmona 
Juan Carlos III University, Madrid 

scarmona@eco.uc3m.es 

Peter Clarke University College Dublin 
peter.clarke@ucd.ie 

Gary Previts Case Western Reserve University 
gjp@po.cwru.edu 

Bill Samson The University of Alabama 
wsamson@cba.ua.edu 

Donna Street James Madison University 
streetdl@jmu.edu 
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